
MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

Director's Office 

Greg Gianforte, Governor 

Misty Ann Giles, Director 

doa.mt.gov 

406.444.2460 

doadirector@mt.gov 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

Solicitation Title/Event Name: 

Solicitation Number: 

Solicitation Close Date: 

Notice of Intent to Award Post Date: 

Issuing Contracts Officer contact information: 

The State intends to award a contract to the apparent successful offeror(s) of the above­

mentioned solicitation. The Notice of Intent to Award shall not be considered a binding 

commitment by the state. 

Under the Montana Procurement Act, the State has made the relevant scoring matrix/bid 

tab for the above-mentioned solicitation available for public inspection. Comments from 

the public regarding the proposed award must be submitted to the Contracts Officer listed 

above within this 7-day notice period. 

Apparent Successful Offeror{s) 

Unsuccessful Offeror(s) 

125 North Roberts PO Box 200101 Helena, MT 59620-0101 



DUKES A&W 
ENTERPRISES, LLC Henderson Products

Monroe Truck 
Equipment, Inc. Swenson Spreader, LLC

Total Bid 52,607.00 54,235.00 57,960.00 64,989.00
Subtotal: Required Items 52,607.00 54,235.00 57,960.00 64,989.00
Product Line Items 52,607.00 54,235.00 57,960.00 64,989.00
Group P1 52,607.00 54,235.00 57,960.00 64,989.00
P1.1 Pilot Material Spreader
Unit Price 25,884.00 26,604.00 27,930.00 31,886.00
Item Total Price 25,884.00 26,604.00 27,930.00 31,886.00

Description

Include the cost for 1 pilot 
material spreader using 
the specifications 
included in the Questions 
section.

FOB Delivery to Helena, 
MT.

Include the cost for 1 pilot 
material spreader using 
the specifications 
included in the Questions 
section.

FOB Delivery to Helena, 
MT.

Include the cost for 1 pilot 
material spreader using 
the specifications 
included in the Questions 
section.

FOB Delivery to Helena, 
MT.

Include the cost for 1 pilot 
material spreader using 
the specifications 
included in the Questions 
section.

FOB Delivery to Helena, 
MT.

Quantity 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Estimated Delivery 70 60 230 99

Comment (Optional)

Delivery between July 1, 
2025 and August 15, 2025 
- 2-year Warranty pilot delivery Dec 2025

P1.2 Material Spreader
Unit Price 25,884.00 26,604.00 27,930.00 31,886.00
Item Total Price 25,884.00 26,604.00 27,930.00 31,886.00

Description

Include the cost for 1 
material spreader using 
the specifications 
included in the Questions.

Include the cost for 1 
material spreader using 
the specifications 
included in the Questions.

Include the cost for 1 
material spreader using 
the specifications 
included in the Questions.

Include the cost for 1 
material spreader using 
the specifications 
included in the Questions.

Quantity 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Estimated Delivery 70 160 290 214

Comment (Optional)

Delivery will begin after 
approval of the pilot and 
completed before January 
31, 2025. - 2-Year 
Warranty

production delivery Feb -
May 31, 2026.   
approximately 12 per 
month.

214 days is the last 
delivery of 42 spreaders

P1.3 Conveyor Chain
Unit Price 839.00 1,027.00 2,100.00 1,217.00
Item Total Price 839.00 1,027.00 2,100.00 1,217.00

Description

Include the cost for one 
Conveyor Chain, using the 
specifications included 
previously.

Include the cost for one 
Conveyor Chain, using the 
specifications included 
previously.

Include the cost for one 
Conveyor Chain, using the 
specifications included 
previously.

Include the cost for one 
Conveyor Chain, using the 
specifications included 
previously.

Quantity 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Estimated Delivery 70 160 230 99

Comment (Optional)

Delivery will begin after 
approval of the pilot and 
completed before January 
31, 2025. - 2-Year 
Warranty


	Bid_Tabulation_1979AB_NOIA.pdf
	Evaluation


	Text1: Material Spreaders
	Text2: MDT-IFB-2025-1979AB
	Text3: May 15, 2025
	Text4: June 3, 2025
	Text5: Amanda Battin, amanda.battin2@mt.gov
	Text6: Dukes A&W Enterprises, LLC
	Text7: 
	Text8: 
	Text9: 
	Text10: 
	Text11: 
	Text12: Henderson Products
	Text13: Monroe Truck Equipment, Inc 
	Text14: Swenson Spreader, LLC 
	Text15: 
	Text16: 
	Text17: 


